
Agenda - Economy, Infrastructure and Skills 
Committee
Meeting Venue:
Committee Room 3 - Senedd
Meeting date: 23 October 2019
Meeting time: 09.40

For further information contact:
Robert Donovan
Committee Clerk
0300 200 6565 
SeneddEIS@assembly.wales

------

Private Pre-meeting 
(09.40-9.45)

1 Introductions, apologies, substitutions and declarations of 
interest  

2 Paper(s) to note  

2.1 Letter from the Chair to the National Federation WI Wales Office
(Page 1) 

Attached Documents: 
EIS(5)-27-19(P1) Letter from Chair to Head of NFWI-Wales

2.2 Letter from the Minister for Economy and Transport to the Chair re State of 
the Roads - update

(Pages 2 - 3) 

Attached Documents: 
EIS(5)-27-19(P2) State of the roads – update

------------------------ Public Document Pack ------------------------



3 Decarbonisation of Transport
(09.45-10.45) (Pages 4 - 46) 
Andy Eastlake, Managing Director, Low Carbon Vehicle Partnership
Chaitanya Kumar, Senior policy adviser, Green Alliance

Attached Documents: 
EIS(5)-27-19(P3) Research briefing
EIS(5)-27-19(P4) Evidence Green Alliance
EIS(5)-27-19(P5) Evidence Low Carbon Vehicle Partnership

Break 
(10.45-11.00)

4 Procurement in the Foundational Economy - Ministerial scrutiny
(11.00-12.00) (Pages 47 - 66) 
Rebecca Evans AM, Minister for Finance & Trefnydd
Lee Waters AM, Deputy Minister Economy & Transport
Marcella Maxwell, Deputy Director, Economic Strategy
Jonathan Hopkins, Deputy Director, Procurement Policy & Capability

Attached Documents: 
EIS(5)-27-19(P6) Research briefing
EIS(5)-27-19(P7) Evidence from the Minister for Finance and Trefnydd and 
Deputy Minister for Economy and Transport

Private de-brief 
(12.00-12.15)



EIS(5)-27-19(P1) 

 

15 October 2019 

Dear Rhian, 

Thank you for your letter regarding the WI’s campaign on local bus services. I will include 
your letter as a paper to note at the Economy, Infrastructure and Skills Committee meeting 
on Thursday 17 October. I am interested to hear about the outcome 
[...]
ritten in 
such a way as to encourage local suppliers to bid.  They are liaising with colleagues in the 
Regional Teams who work with local suppliers to set out what is required to win public 
sector contracts. Where there is no local supply, we will look into the plausibility of creating 
supply. 

 
 
 

Pack Page 65



 

 

7 

 

Summary 
The foundational economy is the backbone of communities in Wales. It is very early days 
in implementing this coordinated focus through an economic lens on the products, services 
and workforce which make up the basic needs of citizens.  
 
The approach the Welsh Government has adopted is experimental and not without risk. 
However, it offers the potential to inform what works and to scale up good practice. There 
are intractable economic issues in many parts of Wales where adding a focus on the 
foundational economy alongside what could be referred to as traditional economic 
development approach as set out here has the potential to make people’s lives better.  
 
We need to make better use of the money that we have to spend and we ally that with 
being cutting-edge in terms of digital and automation and trying to create new industries. 
 

 

Rebecca Evans AM 
Minister for Finance & Trefnydd 

Lee Waters AM 
Deputy Minister for Economy & Transport 

October 2019 

Pack Page 66


	Agenda
	2.1 Letter from the Chair to the National Federation WI Wales Office
	2.2 Letter from the Minister for Economy and Transport to the Chair re State of the Roads - update
	3 Decarbonisation of Transport
	EIS(5)-27-19(P4) Evidence Green Alliance
	EIS(5)-27-19(P5) Evidence Low Carbon Vehicle Partnership

	4 Procurement in the Foundational Economy - Ministerial scrutiny
	EIS(5)-27-19(P7) Evidence from the Minister for Finance and Trefnydd and Deputy Minister for Economy and Transport




Minutes of the meeting

Concise Minutes - Economy, Infrastructure and Skills

Committee

Meeting Venue: This meeting can be viewed
Committee Room 3 - Senedd on Senedd TV at:

Meeting date: Wednesday, 23 October http://senedd.tv/en/5754
2019

Meeting time: 09.50 - 12.00

Attendance

Category

Names

Assembly Members:

Russell George AM (Chair)
Hefin David AM

Vikki Howells AM

Bethan Sayed AM

Joyce Watson AM

Withesses:

Andy Eastlake, Low Carbon Vehicles Partnership

Chaitanya Kumar, Green Alliance

Rebecca Evans AM, Minister for Finance and Trefnydd

Lee Waters AM, Deputy Minister for Economy and Transport
Jonathan Hopkins, Welsh Government

Marcella Maxwell, Welsh Government

Committee Staff:

Robert Donovan (Clerk)
Lara Date (Second Clerk)

Robert Lloyd-Williams (Deputy Clerk)

National

F4 Cynulliad
/ Cenedlaethol Assembly for

Cymru

Wales



http://senedd.tv/

Chloe Corbyn (Researcher)

Ben Stokes (Researcher)

1 Introductions, apologies, substitutions and declarations of interest
1.1 Apologies were received by Mohammed Asghar

1.2 There were no substitutions or declarations of interest

2 Paper(s) to note

2.1 Letter from the Chair to the National Federation WI Wales Office

2.1.1 The letter was noted by the Committee

2.2 Letter from the Minister for Economy and Transport to the Chair re State of the

Roads - update

2.2.1 The letter was noted by the Committee

3 Decarbonisation of Transport
3.1 Andy Eastlake and Chaitanya Kumar answered questions from Committee Members

3.2 Chaitanya Kumar agreed to provide further details on what action the Welsh
Government should take to reduce emissions from shipping given limited devolved

powers in this area.

4 Procurement in the Foundational Economy - Ministerial scrutiny

4.1 Lee Waters AM, Rebecca Evans AM, Marcella Maxwell and Jonathan Hopkins

answered questions from Committee Members



